

Good afternoon, All,

It is with great enthusiasm and gratitude that I announce the opportunity to enhance our partnership with Powers Health, formerly Community Healthcare System, as an Emergency Department for BCRC. Powers Health will provide <u>after-hours collections</u> for <u>Post Accident</u> <u>and Reasonable Suspicion collections</u> in their <u>Emergency Departments</u>. Their reputation for excellence in patient care, innovation, and commitment to the community is hugely impressive.

After so many years of discussion, our efforts have finally come to fruition. This collaboration is the first of its kind and I am thrilled to be in conjunction with such a forward-thinking and patient-centered organization. Thank you, Powers Health, for being the trailblazers in this new venture.

Being the first hospital in our program to open their Emergency Rooms for after-hours collections of Post Accident and Probable Cause collections, Powers Health holds a special place in our hearts. As a leading and award-winning hospital, we are proud to be collaborating with them, and I know this partnership will continue to positively impact the community we serve. Having an Emergency Department available to our members after hours for these types of collections provides a service that addresses a critical need that has long been unmet. Now, thanks to Powers Heath, our members and the community have an organization that cares about their well-being and is aiding their ability to return to work safely and swiftly.

I look forward to working together to foster a safe and healthy community.

Thank you,

Respectfully,

Laticia R. Roach Executive Director BCRC Administrator, Inc.

Promoting the Safety and Well-Being of Employees in the Workplace Building & Construction Resource Center, Inc. • 6050 Southport Rd. Ste. B • Portage, IN 46368 Coffice: 219.764.9500 Info@bcrcnet.com